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DIAS 31= S5=1979 HORAS 17 .31
RESULTADO VvOTACTON NOMINAL 3
TOTAL PORCENTAJE

PRESENTES 269 100.00
51 263 9F:17
NG 1 0.3%7
ABSTENCIONES 5 1.86
NULOS 0 0.00
BUTACAS CONTADAS 586

NUMERD

DE
STLLA
CENTRISTAS (ucD)

C=AGUILAR AZANODN 15%
C=AGUTKRE DF LA HOZ7 551
C=ALCON SAFEZ 64
C=ALFONSOC QUIRDS £52
C=ALIERTA TZUEL 341
C=ALVAREZ ALVARFEZ 170
C=ALVAREZ DE MIRANDA.F. 231
C=ALVAREZ7 DE MITRANDA,RM, 176
C=ALZAGA VILLAAMIL 172
C=APOSTURA PALOS 174
C=ARAHUETES PORTERO 139
C=ARCE MARTIN 347
C=-ARCE MOLINA FR
C=ATTARD ALONSO 23
C=BARNOLA SERRA 1673
C=RERENGUER FUSTER 68
C=BEKGASA PERDOMO 155
C=BERMEJO HERNANDEZ 87
C=BOTANCH DALSA 136
C=BRAVD DF LAGUNA 154
C=BRIS GALLFGO 132
C=RUIL GIRAL 151
C=CAMACHO Z7ANCADA °?
C=CAMUNAS SOLIS 349
C=CANYELLAS BALCELLS 79
C=CASA AYUSO 241
C=CASANC BERNAL 91
C-CASANDO SALIDO 149
C-CUARTAS GALVAN °ee?
C=CUEVAS GONZALFZ °P3

20\
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PRES.
PRES .
PRES.
PRES.
PRES.
PRES .
pass;
PRES.
PRES.
PRES,
PRES.
PRES,
PRFS.
PRES.
PRES,

PRES,
PRES.
PRES.
PRES.
PRES.
PRFS.
PRES,
PRES,
PRES.
PRES.
PRFS.
PRES.
PRES.
PRES,
PRES.

87
51
ST
8T
ST
S1
ST
S
ST
871
8T
S1
31
81
S
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81
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81
ST
S1
S1
81
S1
S1
ST

® © & & 6 O o o6 o 8 & 0 O



DTA: 31 §=1979 HORAZ 17.31 PAGE 2
C=DELGADO DE JFSUS 148 PRES . ST
C=DIAZ FUENTES 169 PRES. ST
C-DIAZ PINES 94 PRES. ST
: C=DIAZ PORRAS 221 PRES. ST
P C=DURAN FASTOR 75 PRES, ST
C=EGEA IBANE?Z 240 PRES. ST
C~ESCARTIN IPIENS 166 PRES. 81
- C-ESPERABE DE ARTEAGA 229 PRES ST
C-ESTELLA GOYTRE 224 PRES. ST
C=FAURA SANMARTIN 249 PRESr ST
Py C=FERNANDEZ ARTAS 161 PRES. ST
C-FERNANDEZ RODRIGUE?Z 25% PRES, ST
C=-FIGUFEROLA CERDAN 256 PRES. ST
= C=GALANT RUTZ £9 PRES. ST
C=GALVAN BFLLO 250 PRES. ST
C=GARCIA MARGALLO 247% PRES. ST
P C=GARCIA PEREZ 244 PRES. ST
C=GARCIA PUMARTNO 237% PRES. ST
C=GARCIA ROMANTLLOS 134 PRES. s8I
® C=GARI MIR 77 PRES. ST
C=GIL=ALBERT VELARDE 164 PRES, ST
C=GILA GONZALEZ 220 PRES, ST
PY C=GOMEZ ANGULO 67 PRES. ST
C=GOME7Z FRANGUFTRA 236 PRES. ST
C=GONZALEZ DELGADO 130 PRES. 8T
Py C=GONZALEZ GARCTA 85 PRES. S1
C=GRANDES PASCUAL 133 PRES ST
C=GUIMON UGARTECHEA 346 PRES. ST
® C=-HERRERO RGUEZ. DE MINON 171 PRES. ST
C=HERVELLA GARCTA 230 PRES. S1
C=HUELIN VALLEJO 245 PRES. ST
. C=JIMENEZ BLANCO 21 PRES. ST
C=LEON HWERRERO 232 PRES, S1
C=MARGUEZ FERNANDE?Z 156 PRES. S1
® C=MARTIN MONTES 348 PRES. 81
. C=MARTIN OVIEDD 62 PRES . ST
C=MARTIN=RETORTILLO 137 PRES. ST
- C=MARTIN SANCHF?Z 63 PRES. S1
: C=MARTIN VILLA 158 PRES, ST
C=MARTINEZ VILLASENOR 141 PRES. ST
- C=MASCAREND ALEMAN 254 PRES, ST
C-MEDINA GONZALF?Z 219 PRES, ST
C=METLAN GIL 147 PRES. ST
& C=MENCHERO MARGUEZ 93 PRES. ST
C=MESA PARRA a0 PRES. S1
C=MOLINS AMAT 81 PRES. ST
w C=MONSONIS DOMINGO S0 PRES. ST
C=MORETA AMAT 82 PRES. ST
C=MORENO DIEZ 348 PRES. S1
® C=MORENDO GARCIA 27 PRES. ST
&
./f\
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DIA? 31= 5=1979 HORAS 17.9%1
: C=MOREND GONZALFZ 226
. C=MORILLDO CRESPO A9
C=-MOSCOSO DEL PRADD 24
- C-MOYA MORENOD 135
. C=MUNOZ GARCIA BA
C=MUNOZ PFIRATS 259
C=NASARKE DF LFTOSA 2h
- C=MUNEZ PEREZ 159
C~OLIART SALSOL 60
C=0RPEZ ASENSI 129
* C=PAYD SURIZA 257
C=PEGENALTE GARDE 239
C=-PELAEZ REDAJO 258
& C=PELAYOD DURUE 251
C=-PEREZ LOPEZ 344
C=-PEREZ MIYARES 13
= C=PIN ARBOLEDAS R0
C=PINETRO AMIGO 147
C=RUINTAS SEOANFE 144
e C=RECOL TFJADA R
C=REVILLA LOPE?Z 347
C=RODKIGUEZ ALCAIDE 150
'. C=RODRIGUEZ MOROY 165
C=RUIZ MONRABAI 350
C=RUIZ NAVARRO ¥15
. C=RUPEREZ RUBIO 140
C=SABALETE JIMENEZ 157
C=SABATER ESCUDE PUR
C=SANJUAN BORDA 238
. C=SANMARTIN LOSADA 224
C=SARKAGA GOMEZ 162
= C=-SATRUSTFGUI FERNANDE?Z 167
C=SENTIS ANFRUNS 78
C=SOLANDO CARRERAS 340
® C=SOLER VALERO bhh
C=SOLER TURMO 65
C=TOME ROBLA 160
C=TORRE PRADOS 246
e . C=TORRES IZOUIFRDO 83
C=TRILLO TORRES 235
C=ULLCA VENCE 16R
® C-VALLE PERE/Z Bh
C=VAZOUEZ GUILLEN 145
C=VEGA ESCANDON 234U
w C=VIANA SANTA CRUZ s
C=VILARINO SALGADO 146
C=YEERA MARTUL=ORTEGA 14%
® C=7ARAGO7A GOMTS 70
SOCTALISTAS DEL CONGRESO
e
&
./’w
1t
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DIA?! 1= S=1970 HORA:
S=ACOSTA CUBERD
S=ALBINANA OLMOS
S=ALMUNTIA AMANN
S=ALONSO SARMIENTO
S=ALVAREZ DE PAZ
S=BALLESTERO PAREJA
S=BALLESTERGS DURAN
S=RARON CRESPO
S=BARRAGAN RICO
S=BARRANCO GALLARDO
S=BERNAL SOTO
S=BLANCO GARCIA
S=BOFILL ABFEILHF
S=BONO. JOSE
S=BOYER SALVADOR
S=-BUENO Y VICENTE
S-CAAMAND BERNAL
S«=CANO PINTO
S=CASTELL AND
S=CASTELLS FERRER
S=CRUANES MOLINA
S=CHAVES GONZALEZ
S=D1aZ SOL
S=-ESCUREDO RODRIGUE?Z
S=FAJARDDO SPINOLA
S=FUEJO LAGOD
S=FUENTES LAZARD
S=-GALEOTE JIMENFZ
S=GARCIA ROLLAN
S=GCONZALFZ7 MARQUE?Z
S=GONZALFZ VILA
S=GRACIA NAVAKRO
S=GRACIA PLAZA
S=GRANALADO BOMEIN
S=GUARDIOLA SELLES
S=LAZO DTAZ

S=LERMA BLASCO
S=MADRID LOPEZ
S=MARRACO SOLAMNA
S=MARTINEZ MARTINE?Z
S=NUNEZ ENCABO
S«PADRON DELGADD
S=PASTOR MARCO
S=PECES=BARRA MARTINE?Z
S=PECFREGOSA GARRIDD
S=PEINACO MOREND
S=PIAZUELO PLOU
S=PLANA PLANA
S=FONS TRAZAZABRAL
S=RAMIREZ HERENTA

Ao
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320
413
104
108
2073
292
189

4R
404
327
188
408
4k
206
108
295
117
89
290
aom
313
¥15
ie1
186
209
323
205
118
319
aa
123
120
284
204
414
109
407
294
185
112
184
20R
412
a2
190
207
181
b3
49
114
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S=RODRIGUEZ IBARRA
S=RODRIGUEZ PARDO

S=RODRIGUEZ VALVERDE
S=SAAVEDRA ACEVFDO
S=SAENZ7 FERNANDEZ
S=SAEN7 LORENZO
S=SAEZ COSCULLUELA
S=SALINAS MOYA
S=SANCHEZ AYUSO
S=SANJURJO GONZALEZ
S=SAPENA GRANELI
S=SILVA CIENFUFEGOS
S=SOLANA, LUIS
S=SOTILLO MARTI
S=TORKES SALVADOR
S=VARGAS=MACHUCA
S=VAZRUEZ FOUZ
S=VAZLUEZ MENENDEZ
S=VIDA SORIA
S=-VICENTE MARTIN
S=-YANEZ=RARNUEVOD
S=YUSTE GRIJALVA
S=ZAPATERD GOMFZ

GRUPO COMUNISTA

CO-CABRAL OLIVEROS
CO=CAMACHG ABAD
CO=CARRILLO SOLARES

CO=GARCIA GARCTA
CO=GARCIA SAMNCHFZ
: CO=LOPEZ RATMUNDO
CO=NUNEZ GONZALFZ
CO=RIERA MERCADER
- CO=SANCHEZ MONTERO
CO=SOLE BAREERA
CO=-SOLE TURA
CO=TAMAMFES GOMF7
CO=VINTRO CASTFLLS

SC=BUSGUETS BRAGULAT
SC=MARTIN TOVAL
SC=MATA GARRIGA
SC=PAU PERNAU
SC=RAMOS MOLINS

g
THAT
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DIA? 31= §5«1979 HORA:
S=RAMOS FDEZ.=TORRECILLA
S=RODRIGUEZ CONTRERAS

S=RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ

CO=-BALLESTEROS PULIDO

CO=FERNANDEZ INGUANZO

o g g
111
291
9%
107
286
321
210
406
182
110
119
409
213
106
211

50
37
415
116
285
318
102
a7
187
101
40
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195
197
193
298
191
196
309
310
194
308
198
200
201

SOUCTALISTFES DE CATALUNYA
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97
178
215
96
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DIA? 31« S5=1979 HORA: 17.%1

SC=REVENTOS 1 CARNER
SE=-VERDE T -ALDEA

COALICION DEMOCRATICA
CD=AREILZA Y MTFZ=-RODAS
CD=CARRO MARTINFZ
CO=FRAGE TRIBARNE
CO=-PORTANET SUAREZ
CO=TEJADA LORENZO
CDo=VALLINA VELARDE

MINORTA CATALANA
MC=ALAVEORA I MONER
MC=CUATRECASAS T MEMBRADD
MC=CULLEL 1 NADAL

MC=ROCA I JUNYENT
MC=TRIAS FARGAS

GRUPO VASCO (PNV)
V=AGUIRRE KEREXFETA
Ve ARISTIZABAL REKARTE
V=ELORRIAGA ZARANDONA
V-MONFORTE ARREGUI
V=VIZCAYA RETANA

SOCTALISTAS VASCOS
SV=BENEGAS HADDAD
SV=MATURANA PLAZA
SV=MUGICA HERZOG
SV=REDONDO URBTIETA
SVelURRALBURY TAINTA

GRUPO ANDALUCISTA
A=-ARKREDONUA CRECENTE
A=RUBIALES ROJAS

GRUPO MIXTO
MewbIZPUN TUERD

GOBIERNOD
C=SUAREZ GORNZALEZ
C=CAVERO LATAILLADE
Co=PEREZ=LLORCA RODRTGO
C=CALVO=SOTELO RUSTELO
C=FONTAN PEREZ
C=ARIAS=SALGADD

MESA
C=CARRASCAL FELGUERDSO
C=BECERRTIL RUSTAMANTE

56
126

b4
336
265
2672
33R
337

287
281
276
283
279

39%
396
395
394
399

58
98
5%
S4
99

326
228

334

20
16

32
33

580
579
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DIA? 31 5-1979 HORAS: 17.7%1

C=FRAILE POUJADE 571 PRES. ST
S=GOMEZ LLORENTE 560 PRES. ST
CD=FERNANDFZ=ESPANA 572 PRES. ST
CO-GALLEGO BEZARES 568 PRES. ST
C-LAVILLA ALSINA 570 PRES. ST

AN

).i{'\‘
7
qt
J/
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DIA? 31= 5-1979 HORA: 17.31

CENTHISTAS (UCD)
C=MORENAS AYDILLO

SOCIALISTAS DEL
GRUPO COMIUINTISTA
SOCTALTSTFS DF
COALICION DEMODC
MINORTA CATALAN
GRUPG VASCO (PN
SOCIALISTAS VAS
GRUPD ANDALUCTIS
GRURPO MIXTC

GOBIERNO

=
€3
4
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PA.‘....._.....O......._.,..t.

DTA? %31« S=1976¢ HORAZ: 17.5%1 PAGF G
CENTRISTAS (UCD)

SOCIALISTAS DEL CONGRESO
S=MARIN GONZALFZ 38 PRES . ABST.
S=SANJUAN DE LA ROCHA S1 PRES. ARST.
GRUPO COMUNTISTA
SOCIALISTES DE CATALUNYA
SC=GUERRA FONTANA 95 PRES. ARST.
SC=VIDAL RIEMBAU 2ld PRES. ABST.
COALICION DEMOCRATICA
MINORTIA CATALANA
GRUPO VASCO (PNV)
SOCTALISTAS VASCOS
GRUPO ANDALUCISTA
GRUPD MIXTO

GORTFERND

N r'. t'} A
S=TORRES BOURSAULT S82 PRES. ARST.

»
B
2
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DIA? %1= S=1979 HORA:
CENTRISTAS (UCD)

UM COMIUNISTA

MINORIA CATALANA
GRUPO VASCO (PNV)
SOCTALISTAS VASCOS
GRUPO ANDALUCTISTA
GRUPO MIXTO
GOBIERNO

MESA

)/i“?“
2

'2)
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SOCTALISTAS DEL CONGRESO

SOCTALISTES DE CATALUNYA

CUALICION DEMOCRATICA
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DIA? %31= S=1979 HORA:

CENTRTISTAS (UCD)Y
Ce=ARENALU FIGUEROLA
C=CABANILLAS GALLAS
C=CIERVA Y DE HOCES
C-CISNERDS LABORDA
C=FERNANDEZ ORDONE7Z
C=GAGO LORENZO
C=GAMIR CASARES
C=GARCIA MOREND
C=HERNANDEZ=SITO
C=MATA GOROSTIZAGA
C=0LARTE CULLEN
C=0LIVENCTIA RUTIZ
C=PERNAS MARTINFZ
C=RODRIGUEZ MIRANDA
C=SAEN7=DI7 GANDARA
C=SANCHEZ DE LEON

SOCTALISTAS DEL
S=CALAHORKO TELLFZ
S=COLINO SALAMANCA
S=-CRISTOBAL MONTES
S=FRANCO GUTIE7Z
S«GARCIA BLOISF
S=GARCTA MIRALLFES
S=GONZALEZ OTAZO
S=GUERRA GONZALFZ
S=LOZANO PFREZ
S=NAVARRETE MERIND
S=NAVARRO FESTERAN
S«PARDO YANEZ
S=PEREZ FSPEJO
S=PERFEZ FERNANDEZ

S-SOLANA, FCO. JAVIER

S=TIERNU GALVAN
S=VAZRNUF7 VAZQUFZ

GRUPO COMUNTISTA
CO=ALCARAZ MASATS
CO=-BONDO, EMERITO
CO=BRABO CASTELLS
CO=PALOMARES VTNUESA
CO=RAMOS CAMARFRO
CO=-SABORIDO GAL AN
CO=SO0TO MARTIN

Yl

134
237
242
21R
34%
225
29
173%
58
255
157
92
227
76
247
61

CONGRESO

124

52
183
31>

39
314
16k

43
103
127
11%
PRT7
%
217

a1

A
PAA8

301
202
311
192
302
297
296

SOCTALISTES DE CATALUNYA

SC=CIGARRAN RODTL
SC=FUERTFS FUERTES
SC=LIMON GIMENF7
SC=LLUCH MARTIWN

o~

/)
i
( ?77»\
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1295
180
216
128

PAGE

11



SC=0BIOLS GERMA
SC=PUIG OLTIVER
SC=THRIGINER FERNANDE?Z
SC=VALENTIN ANTON

COALICION DEMOCRATICA
CD=080RI0O GARCTA
CO=SENILLOSA Y -CROS

MINORTIA CATALANA
MC=PUJOL I SOLEY
MC=RUBIES GARROFE
MC=SALA T CANADFLL

GRUPO VASCO (PNV)
VeARZALLUZ ANTTIA
V=CUERDA MONTOYA

SUCTALISTAS VASCOS
SV=AGUIRTANO FORNIES

GRUPO ANDALUCISTA
A=PEREZ RUIZ
A=ROJAS=-MARCOS
A=URUNUELA FERNANDEZ

GRUPDO MIXTO
M=BANDRES MOLET
M=BARRERA COSTA
M=GOME7 DE LLAS ROCES
M=LETAMENDTA BELZUNCE
M=MONZON
M=PINAR LOPEZ
M=SAGASETA CABRERA
M=SOLABARRIA BTILBAD

GOBIERNO
C=ABRIL MARTORFLL
C=-0REJA AGUIRRKE
C=RODRIGUEZ SAHAGUN
C=-GARCIA ANOVERDS
i C=NDTERD NOVAS
C=CALVO ORTEGA
C=LAMD DE ESPINDSA
C=GARCIA DIEZ
C=SANCHEZ=TERAN
C=FOVIRA TARAZONA
C=CLAVERDO AREVALOD
C=GONZALEZ SEARA
C=GARRIGUES WALKER

// /43\?
THRAL
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DIA! Tle Swt9T9 HORA: 17.31
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g 3 4
57
179

263
°h1

P80
217
278

400
%983

100

327
324
325
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°hh
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